

**SECTION 1: Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert Construction**

ROAD NO: 12

WORK ORDER: H1545416

PROJECT NO: 4506

LOCATION: Hazelridge Drain (North of Anola)

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
JC Paving Ltd.	617,000.00	617,000.00
MD Steele Construction Ltd.	758,000.00	758,000.00
Macaw Macdonald Ltd.	861,566.31	861,566.31
Graham Construction and Engineering LP	878,369.30	878,369.30
Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	918,513.70	918,513.70
PCL Constructors Canada Inc.	1,029,711.27	1,029,711.27
Armcon Ltd.	1,037,828.42	1,037,828.42
Moncrief Construction Limited	1,037,900.00	1,037,900.00
Parkwest Projects Ltd.	REJECTED BID	REJECTED BID

**TENDER NO. 6716**

**SECTION 1: Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 12

WORK ORDER: H1545416

PROJECT NO: 4506

LOCATION: Hazelridge Drain (North of Anola)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>JC Paving Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>MD Steele Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Macaw Macdonald Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Graham Construction and Engineering LP</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	11,738.20	11,738.20	91,395.49	91,395.49	137,000.00	137,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,634.00	11,634.00	11,285.00	11,285.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
Supply of Field Office Cl "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,460.00	17,460.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,551.00	5,551.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Water Control	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
Cofferdam Construction	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Dewatering	1	lump sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Demolition/Removal of Existing Conc Structure	1	lump sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Structural Excavation (Mod)	1	lump sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,250.00	11,250.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Supply & Place Insulation	207	m2	25.00	5,175.00	45.42	9,401.94	105.60	21,859.20	50.00	10,350.00
Permeable Formwork Liner	68	m2	25.00	1,700.00	25.46	1,731.28	44.12	3,000.16	25.00	1,700.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	17317	kg	1.10	19,048.70	1.07	18,529.19	1.11	19,221.87	1.10	19,048.70
Placing Reinforcing Steel	17317	kg	0.80	13,853.60	0.78	13,507.26	0.78	13,507.26	0.80	13,853.60
Supply/Place Concrete (Substructure)	174	m3	950.00	165,300.00	1,315.36	228,872.64	1,070.60	186,284.40	1,250.00	217,500.00
Heating Concrete	174	m3	175.00	30,450.00	294.20	51,190.80	435.60	75,794.40	650.00	113,100.00
Asphalt Damp Proofing	406	m2	15.00	6,090.00	11.40	4,628.40	38.32	15,557.92	14.00	5,684.00
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	3890	t	25.00	97,250.00	29.00	112,810.00	33.75	131,287.50	30.00	116,700.00
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	350	m2	5.00	1,750.00	2.75	962.50	3.00	1,050.00	3.00	1,050.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 350mm (Mod)	220	m3	70.00	15,400.00	50.00	11,000.00	51.63	11,358.60	50.00	11,000.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement	74	m2	5.00	370.00	10.00	740.00	35.00	2,590.00	10.00	740.00
Granular Base Course Cl "A" (Limestone)	1662	t	28.00	46,536.00	29.00	48,198.00	33.75	56,092.50	29.00	48,198.00
Common Excavation (Mod)	100	m3	20.00	2,000.00	12.00	1,200.00	25.00	2,500.00	12.00	1,200.00
Waste Excavation (Mod)	460	m3	25.00	11,500.00	12.00	5,520.00	16.50	7,590.00	12.00	5,520.00

**TENDER NO. 6716**

**SECTION 1: Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 12

WORK ORDER: H1545416

PROJECT NO: 4506

LOCATION: Hazelridge Drain (North of Anola)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>JC Paving Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>MD Steele Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Macaw Macdonald Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Graham Construction and Engineering LP</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	1370	m2	5.00	6,850.00	2.50	3,425.00	2.50	3,425.00	2.50	3,425.00
Seeding	1370	m2	0.30	411.00	0.25	342.50	0.25	342.50	2.00	2,740.00
S/P ECB C11, Type Urban Biodegradable	1370	m2	3.25	4,452.50	3.00	4,110.00	3.00	4,110.00	3.00	4,110.00
Motor Grader	15	h	175.00	2,625.00	160.00	2,400.00	160.00	2,400.00	160.00	2,400.00
Hydraulic Excavator	15	h	150.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,250.00
Wheel Loader	15	h	150.00	2,250.00	120.00	1,800.00	120.00	1,800.00	120.00	1,800.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				617,000.00		758,000.00		861,566.31		878,369.30
BID TOTAL				617,000.00		758,000.00		861,566.31		878,369.30

**TENDER NO. 6716**

**SECTION 1: Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 12

WORK ORDER: H1545416

PROJECT NO: 4506

LOCATION: Hazelridge Drain (North of Anola)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PCL Constructors Canada Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Moncrief Construction Limited	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	172,270.00	172,270.00	65,145.32	65,145.32	144,600.00	144,600.00	245,289.46	245,289.46
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	35,050.00	35,050.00	58,418.00	58,418.00	16,050.00	16,050.00	8,344.53	8,344.53
Supply of Field Office CI "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	6,790.00	6,790.00	27,425.00	27,425.00	6,084.00	6,084.00	20,641.31	20,641.31
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	5,600.00	5,600.00	25,313.00	25,313.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	21,292.29	21,292.29
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	25,350.00	25,350.00	12,251.00	12,251.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	13,876.11	13,876.11
Water Control	1	lump sum	12,500.00	12,500.00	39,817.00	39,817.00	12,300.00	12,300.00	13,899.63	13,899.63
Cofferdam Construction	1	lump sum	12,500.00	12,500.00	47,780.00	47,780.00	19,992.00	19,992.00	19,808.00	19,808.00
Dewatering	1	lump sum	18,000.00	18,000.00	41,037.00	41,037.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	1,394.99	1,394.99
Demolition/Removal of Existing Conc Structure	1	lump sum	37,630.00	37,630.00	85,760.00	85,760.00	18,040.00	18,040.00	20,820.97	20,820.97
Structural Excavation (Mod)	1	lump sum	12,600.00	12,600.00	68,914.00	68,914.00	11,040.00	11,040.00	25,154.96	25,154.96
Supply & Place Insulation	207	m2	50.00	10,350.00	33.00	6,831.00	18.00	3,726.00	45.72	9,464.04
Permeable Formwork Liner	68	m2	27.00	1,836.00	46.00	3,128.00	42.00	2,856.00	23.09	1,570.12
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	17317	kg	1.20	20,780.40	1.07	18,529.19	1.18	20,434.06	1.42	24,590.14
Placing Reinforcing Steel	17317	kg	0.90	15,585.30	0.78	13,507.26	0.86	14,892.62	1.34	23,204.78
Supply/Place Concrete (Substructure)	174	m3	967.00	168,258.00	963.00	167,562.00	1,374.54	239,169.96	1,264.43	220,010.82
Heating Concrete	174	m3	454.00	78,996.00	369.00	64,206.00	460.00	80,040.00	408.93	71,153.82
Asphalt Damp Proofing	406	m2	15.00	6,090.00	22.00	8,932.00	18.00	7,308.00	16.53	6,711.18
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	3890	t	29.00	112,810.00	29.00	112,810.00	21.97	85,463.30	27.28	106,119.20
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	93,900.00	93,900.00	5,040.73	5,040.73
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	350	m2	2.80	980.00	2.75	962.50	6.00	2,100.00	2.39	836.50
Stone Rip-Rap, CI 350mm (Mod)	220	m3	55.00	12,100.00	50.00	11,000.00	141.28	31,081.60	67.96	14,951.20
Removing Asphalt Pavement	74	m2	10.00	740.00	10.00	740.00	57.41	4,248.34	13.83	1,023.42
Granular Base Course CI "A" (Limestone)	1662	t	29.00	48,198.00	29.00	48,198.00	36.67	60,945.54	36.30	60,330.60
Common Excavation (Mod)	100	m3	12.00	1,200.00	12.00	1,200.00	30.00	3,000.00	33.39	3,339.00
Waste Excavation (Mod)	460	m3	12.00	5,520.00	12.00	5,520.00	30.00	13,800.00	17.77	8,174.20

**TENDER NO. 6716**

**SECTION 1: Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert Construction (Structure)**

ROAD NO: 12

WORK ORDER: H1545416

PROJECT NO: 4506

LOCATION: Hazelridge Drain (North of Anola)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER PCL Constructors Canada Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Moncrief Construction Limited	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	1370	m2	4.00	5,480.00	2.50	3,425.00	24.00	32,880.00	2.30	3,151.00
Seeding	1370	m2	2.00	2,740.00	2.00	2,740.00	2.40	3,288.00	0.13	178.10
S/P ECB C11, Type Urban Biodegradable	1370	m2	3.00	4,110.00	3.00	4,110.00	7.20	9,864.00	2.97	4,068.90
Motor Grader	15	h	160.00	2,400.00	160.00	2,400.00	180.00	2,700.00	220.00	3,300.00
Hydraulic Excavator	15	h	150.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,250.00	200.00	3,000.00	171.00	2,565.00
Wheel Loader	15	h	120.00	1,800.00	120.00	1,800.00	155.00	2,325.00	173.00	2,595.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				918,513.70		1,029,711.27		1,037,828.42		1,037,900.00
BID TOTAL				918,513.70		1,029,711.27		1,037,828.42		1,037,900.00